July 2, 2009

090354-TP RECEIVED-FPSC 09 JUL -6 PM 4:22

Mrs. Ann Cole
Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

CLERK CLERK

Re: Approval of Amendment to the Interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast and Matrix Telecom, Inc d/b/a Trinsic Communications

Dear Mrs. Cole:

Please find enclosed for filing and approval, the original and two copies of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast Amendment to Interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement with Matrix Telecom, Inc d/b/a Trinsic Communications.

The underlying agreement was filed on April 21, 2003 in docket 030355-TP.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call Robyn Yant at (850) 577-5551.

Very truly yours,

Jerry D. Hendrix

Regulatory Vice President

AMENDMENT - NAME CHANGE/AT&T-9STATE
PAGE 1 OF 1
MATRIX
VERSION - 03/10/08

Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement Between

Matrix Telecom, Inc. dba Trinsic Communications and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida, AT&T Georgia, AT&T Kentucky, AT&T Louisiana, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina, AT&T South Carolina and AT&T Tennessee Dated April 18, 2003

This Amendment is entered into by and between Matrix Telecom, Inc. dba Trinsic Communications (Matrix) and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Alabama, AT&T Florida, AT&T Georgia, AT&T Kentucky, AT&T Louisiana, AT&T Mississippi, AT&T North Carolina, AT&T South Carolina and AT&T Tennessee ("AT&T") hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Parties," to amend that certain Interconnection Agreement between the Parties dated April 18, 2003 ("Interconnection Agreement") to be effective as of the date of the last signature to the amendment.

WHEREAS, Matrix has changed the name of said business to Matrix Telecom, Inc. dba Matrix Business Technologies also dba Trinsic Communications (Matrix), a Texas corporation.

WHEREAS, the Parties desire that the Interconnection Agreement be amended to reflect the correct corporate entity name.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. The Parties agree that **AT&T-9STATE** shall be defined as the states of Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina and Tennessee.
- 2. The name of Matrix Telecom, Inc. dba Trinsic Communications (Matrix) in the Interconnection Agreement is hereby deleted throughout the Interconnection Agreement and replaced with Matrix Telecom, Inc. dba Matrix Business Technologies also dba Trinsic Communications (Matrix).
- 3. All of the other provisions of the Interconnection Agreement, dated April 18, 2003, shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. Either or both of the Parties is authorized to submit this Amendment to each Public Service Commission for approval subject to Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.
- 5. In entering into this Amendment, neither Party waives, and each Party expressly reserves, any rights, remedies or arguments it may have at law or under the intervening law or regulatory change provisions in the underlying Agreement (including intervening law rights asserted by either Party via written notice predating this Amendment) with respect to any orders, decisions, legislation or proceedings and any remands thereof, which the Parties have not yet fully incorporated into this Agreement or which may be the subject of further review.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06781 JUL-68

AMENDMENT - NAME CHANGE/AT&T-9STATE SIGNATURE PAGE MATRIX VERSION - 10/09/08

Matrix Telecom, Inc. dba Matrix Business Technologies also dba Trinsic Communications	BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/bla AT&T Florida by AT&T Operations, Inc. its authorized agent.
By: Charles D. Surle Ji	By: Calcalus
Name: Charles H. Taylor Dr.	Name: Eddie A. Reed, Jr.
Title: President	Title: Director-Interconnection Agreements
Date: 04/05/09	Date: 6.24.09